# Work Health and Safety (Deputy WHS Commissioner) Appointment 2020

## Notifiable instrument NI2020-501

made under the

Work Health and Safety Act 2011, sch 2 s 2.31 (Appointment of deputy WHS commissioner)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Work Health and Safety (Deputy WHS Commissioner) Appointment 2020.

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 20 August 2020.

# 3 Appointment

I appoint Ms Amanda Grey, a public servant, to be the Deputy Work Health and Safety Commissioner until 19 August 2023.

Jacqueline Agius Work Health and Safety Commissioner

Date: 19 August 2020